City of Pompano Beach
mpano Department of Development Services

‘ Business Tax Receipt Division
beach

Florida's Warmest Welcome

100 W. Atlantic Blvd Pompano Beach, FL 33060 Community Residence &
Phone: 954.786.4668 Fax: 954.786.4666 Recovery Community
Staff Review
PROPERTY ADDRESS (of the Subject Property): Zoning District:
242 SW 9 Street RS-2
. . Date Use Established:
Date Received: | 10/15/2020 (if prior to 6/12/2018)
# of clo O | Yes Minimum O | No Minimum
Dwelling 1 confirmed for Duration of
Units multi-family: @ No Residency @ 12 Months
Total # of # of 0 Live-in Staff Maxin_wm @ No Maximum
5 Duration of
Bedroom

Minimum number of off-street parking spaces required on site and/or at
remote location(s):

Residents | 11 | 4 with disabilities | Residency O
2

No | N/A | Use-Specific Standards:

Complies with the applicable separation from other similar uses (660 feet or 1,200 feet)

The operator is licensed or certified by the State of Florida: FARR

Special Exception required: proposed use is located within spacing distance of an existing
community residence or recovery community.

Special Exception required: there is no state license or certification available for the proposed
use

Licensed by state and allowed by state statute to house up to 14 people as of right
(reasonable accommodation not required for up to 14 occupants)

O 0 0®®O0E
©©®©®00®®
0 000000

Special Exception Obtained | Meeting N/A P&Z #: N/A
Date:
Reasonable Meeting N/A P&Z #: N/A

Accommodation Obtained Date:

Neighboring Uses (attach Map):

Name/ Address of Family Community Residence, Transitional Distance from Proposed
Community Residence or Recovery Community: Community Residence
Maries Tender Loving Home 221 SW 8 Ct 230 ft
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A

Proposed Use is: £ i1y Community Residence (155.4202. H.)

Licensing/

Certification Status A state license to operate the proposed community residence
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City of Pompano Beach

beach.

Florida's Warmest Welcome

100 W. Atlantic Blvd Pompano Beach, FL 33060
Phone: 954.786.4668 Fax: 954.786.4666

mpano Department of Development Services
Business Tax Receipt Division

Community Residence &
Recovery Community

FOR PLAN REVIEWER ONLY (DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE)

Minimum Off-Street Required: 2 Provided: 4 Deficient: 0
Parking
Minimum Separation Required: Provided: Deficient:
from Existing Uses: 660 230 430
Complies with the occupancy standards in the City’s . NOT in Not
Rental Housing Code (Chapter 153) In Compliance @ Compliance O Applicable O
Applicant has been issued required state license or . NOT in Not
certificate or provisional certificate In Compliance @ Compliance @ Applicable @
Use conforms with the applicable spacing distance or . NOT in Not
has obtained the required special exception required In Compliance O Compliance @ Applicable O
» | Special Exception has been obtained, as no license or . NOT in Not
Q
Z | certification is available for this use In Compliance O Compliance @ Applicable O
[a) . X - X
= | Applicant has obtained the required reasonable . NOT in Not
& | accommodation approval In Compliance O Compliance O Applicable @
-The property does not comply with the minimum distance required from another Community Residence (CR). A CR
must be spaced at least 660 feet from another CR.
u+ -The operator has not provided a copy of the FARR approval.
% -A floor plan, with dimensions of each room must be submitted.
=
€
o
O

Reviewed by:

D). e

Date: Date Applicant Notified:

11/10/2020 77/70/2020

Approved. The information submitted by the applicant has demonstrated compliance with all applicable regulations.

Conditional Approval. Applicant has met all requirements of the Zoning Code and has a provisional certification
from FARR. Applicant must provide the City with a copy of the annual certificate within 90 days.

Denied. Application is denied for the following reason(s):

/ Lacks certification or required license

v

Not allowed as of right

Not eligible for a conditional use permit

Not a community residence for people with disabilities

Does not comply with Housing Code

Does not meet off-street parking minimum

Comments @ OO

Does not meet requirements to recertify existing reasonable accommodation
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p mpanO Proposed Community Residence in Pompano Beach:

r‘beaCh@ 242 SW 9 Street

Florida’s Warmest Welcome

City of Pompano Beach
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Daniel Keester

From: Rachelle Arpin <954recovery@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, November 2, 2020 5:27 PM

To: Daniel Keester

Subject: Re: Community Residence / Recovery Community - 242 SW 9 Street
Attachments: Floor plan.jpg; Lease agreement.docx

EXTERNAL Email: Do not reply, click links, or open attachments unless you recognize the sender's EMAIL ADDRESS as

legitimate and know the contents are safe.

Good afternoon,

Thank you for calling me and following up. Yes, I apologize for all of the confusion when submitting that form.
This is the first time that I have filled out these forms and am learning. I have attached the lease agreement. It is
for 12 months (1 year). I simply listed all the variations of saying one year. I also have a sketch for the floor
plan. If you need a better quality please advise and I will make adjustments. There are 5 bedrooms: 2+2+2+3+1.
One room is a single room. There are 4 parking spaces (5 if we make accommodations). Most of the time
residents do not have vehicles and that is why we picked a location in walking distance to the bus stop. We are
also in the process of FARR accreditation. We have applied online and made the payments and are in the
process of getting the paperwork handled. If you have any more questions please contact me. I appreciate all of
your help in this process.

Best regards,

Megan Arpin

954 Recovery
954recovery @ gmail.com
912-464-2905

On Mon, Nov 2, 2020 at 1:35 PM Daniel Keester <Daniel.Keester @ copbfl.com> wrote:

Megan,

We have received an application for a Community Residence / Recovery Community. Although you may not
have the final documentation that will be required, in order for me to do a more complete review I will need to
know what your plan is for this program. Below, you will find some comments that must be addressed/
clarified, in order for me to complete the review:



o 242 SW 9 Street — the application submitted has indicated that at this one (1) dwelling unit, there
are five (5) bedrooms, and the maximum number of residents licensed is ten (10). You’ve indicated
that there are 4 parking spaces, and that the number of residents are not permitted to maintain a motor
vehicle.

o Clarify how many people will be residing at the house. The application did not indicate
whether or not there will be live-in staff, and you’ve indicated that the facility is licensed for
10; however, the breakdown of the number of residents / room adds up to 11 individuals. There
are 5 bedrooms, and most bedrooms will have 2 residents, except for bedroom #5 which will
have 3. (2+2+2+2+3 = 11, not 10). Which is correct?

= The floor plan that you provided is only for the addition of the home, and does not
provide an illustration for all of the bedrooms. The application requires a floor plan of
the entire house.

o On page 2, you’ve indicated that the facility will be FARR certified, with a Level 11
certification level. One page 3, you did not indicate if the certificate has been applied for or
issued. There were no copies of the license/certificate submitted with the submittal. Please
provide a copy of your FARR certification, if it has been attained.

o The minimum duration/residency indicates 365 days, 12 months and 1 year... This adds up
to 3 years. Is this correct? If not, what is the minimum length of stay required for your
residence? Please provide a copy of your standard rental agreement/lease that you have when
contracting with occupants.

I will follow-up this phone call with an email. Please provide responses to this information by replying
to this email or submitting the additional documents to the Business Tax Receipt (via the drop box at
City Hall). Should you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call; however, an email or written
confirmation will be necessary in order to complete my review.

. Daniel T. Keester-O'Mills, AICP

mDanD Principal Planner
Daniel.Keester@copbfl.com
ﬂ“ beaCh 954.786.5541
pompanobeachfl.gov

Flaida's Warmasl Walceme

Please be advised the hours of operation for City Hall is: Monday — Thursday, 7 AM — 6 PM.



Daniel Keester

From: Rachelle Arpin <954recovery@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 4, 2020 4:32 PM

To: Daniel Keester

Subject: Re: Community Residence / Recovery Community - 242 SW 9 Street

EXTERNAL Email: Do not reply, click links, or open attachments unless you recognize the sender's EMAIL ADDRESS as

legitimate and know the contents are safe.

Good afternoon,

I apologize for this inconvenience; however, I also wrote down the incorrect LLC as well on this document. It
should be under Excel and Achieve. The reason this error occurred is because i initially thought we were going
to separate this location from my other location, but FARR wants us to be all inclusive under 954 Recovery. So,
Excel and Achieve is the LLC. If you need the EIN or any documentation please let me know.

On Mon, Nov 2, 2020 at 5:27 PM Rachelle Arpin <954recovery @ gmail.com> wrote:
Good afternoon,

Thank you for calling me and following up. Yes, I apologize for all of the confusion when submitting that
form. This is the first time that I have filled out these forms and am learning. I have attached the lease
agreement. It is for 12 months (1 year). I simply listed all the variations of saying one year. I also have a sketch
for the floor plan. If you need a better quality please advise and I will make adjustments. There are 5
bedrooms: 2+2+2+3+1. One room is a single room. There are 4 parking spaces (5 if we make
accommodations). Most of the time residents do not have vehicles and that is why we picked a location in
walking distance to the bus stop. We are also in the process of FARR accreditation. We have applied online
and made the payments and are in the process of getting the paperwork handled. If you have any more
questions please contact me. I appreciate all of your help in this process.

Best regards,

Megan Arpin

954 Recovery
954recovery @ gmail.com
912-464-2905

On Mon, Nov 2, 2020 at 1:35 PM Daniel Keester <Daniel.Keester @ copbfl.com> wrote:

Megan,



We have received an application for a Community Residence / Recovery Community. Although you may not
have the final documentation that will be required, in order for me to do a more complete review I will need
to know what your plan is for this program. Below, you will find some comments that must be addressed/
clarified, in order for me to complete the review:

o 242 SW 9 Street — the application submitted has indicated that at this one (1) dwelling unit, there
are five (5) bedrooms, and the maximum number of residents licensed is ten (10). You’ve indicated
that there are 4 parking spaces, and that the number of residents are not permitted to maintain a motor
vehicle.

o Clarify how many people will be residing at the house. The application did not indicate
whether or not there will be live-in staff, and you’ve indicated that the facility is licensed for
10; however, the breakdown of the number of residents / room adds up to 11

individuals. There are 5 bedrooms, and most bedrooms will have 2 residents, except for
bedroom #5 which will have 3. (2+2+2+2+3 = 11, not 10). Which is correct?

= The floor plan that you provided is only for the addition of the home, and does not
provide an illustration for all of the bedrooms. The application requires a floor plan of
the entire house.

o On page 2, you’ve indicated that the facility will be FARR certified, with a Level 11
certification level. One page 3, you did not indicate if the certificate has been applied for or
issued. There were no copies of the license/certificate submitted with the submittal. Please
provide a copy of your FARR certification, if it has been attained.

o The minimum duration/residency indicates 365 days, 12 months and 1 year... This adds up
to 3 years. Is this correct? If not, what is the minimum length of stay required for your
residence? Please provide a copy of your standard rental agreement/lease that you have when
contracting with occupants.

I will follow-up this phone call with an email. Please provide responses to this information by replying
to this email or submitting the additional documents to the Business Tax Receipt (via the drop box at
City Hall). Should you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call; however, an email or written
confirmation will be necessary in order to complete my review.

- Daniel T. Keester-O'Mills, AICP
i) mpano Principal Planner
L“ heach Daniel.Keester@copbfl.com

954.786.5541
pompanobeachfl.gov

Florida's Wirmasl Walcena

Please be advised the hours of operation for City Hall is: Monday — Thursday, 7 AM — 6 PM.



LEASE AGREEMENT

This agreement, on the date of by and between 954 Recovery and

hereinafter referred to as tenant, is as follows:

TERM: That the tenant agrees to reside at this place of residence for no less than 12 months.

TIMELINESS OF PAYMENT: Tenant hereby agrees to pay rent, in advance, on a weekly basis, from the
inception of this agreement, weekly, by Friday at 11pm until the tenant's commitment is completed.

RENT: The amount of weekly rent shall be $180.00.

MOVE IN DEPOSIT: Tenant shall pay 2 weeks rent a fee of $350.00 upon moving into the house to ensure
the faithful performance of the terms and conditions of this weekly agreement. Failure to abide by the terns
and conditions of this lease shall result in forfeiture of 1 weeks rent. When commitment is fulfilled all tenants
will receive their last week free.

LATE PAYMENT: If rent is past due more then 1 week and you are employed, you will be evicted.

CONDITION OF THE PREMISES: Tenant acknowledges that he has examined the house and that it is in
good order, repair, and in a clean and livable condition.

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR: Tenant shall keep and maintain the house in a reasonably safe,
serviceable, clean, and presentable condition. This includes, but is not limited to, notifying the housing
manager of any and all damages and repairs that are needed, keeping his room and house clean and neat,
disposing of waste/garbage in a safe and clean manner, and not engaging in any conduct or activity that
would cause damage to the house.

ANIMALS: Tenant shall keep no domestic or other animals in or about the house.

RIGHT OF INSPECTION: Landlord and House manager retains the right of inspection and the right to
retain a key to the house.

SERVICES PROVIDED: We shall provide the following services/property to the tenant: comfortable
enjoyment of the property, electric, cable, water, Wi-Fi, and bedding.

HOUSE RULES: Tenant hereby agrees to adhere and abide by the HOUSE RULES AND GUIDELINES,
which are attached hereto and incorporated herein, as part of this lease agreement.

TERMINATION: We reserve the right to terminate this leases agreement with or without cause, and tenant
hereby forfeit's the administrative fee if the tenant uses drugs or alcohol, fails to submit to a urine screen,
engages in or threatens violence, is caught stealing, or violates the HOUSE RULES AND GUIDELINES.

DEFAULT: Tenant shall be in default of this agreement if tenant fails to fulfill any lease obligation, house
rules, or term by which the tenant is bound.



RESIDENT NAME:

RESIDENT SIGNATURE:

DATE:

STAFF NAME:

STAFF SIGNATURE:

DATE:

DESTRUCTION OF THE PREMISES: Tenant shall be solely responsible for the cost to repair any and all
damage caused by the tenant or due to the tenant’s negligence.

PERSONAL PROPERTY: All personal property brought or placed into the house shall be the sole
responsibility of the tenant, and the house is not liable to the tenant or anyone else for damage, loss, or
abandonment thereof. We shall not be responsible for property left on the premises.

END OF THE LEASE CLEANING: Tenant s responsible to clean the property in a manner consistent with
the condition the property was in at the inception of this lease agreement. Failure to do so shall result in
complete forfeiture of the administrative fee.

/ /

/ /
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Florida's Warmest Welcome

100 W. Atlantic Blvd Pompano Beach, FL 33060
Phone: 954.786.4668 Fax: 954.786.4666

City of Pompano Beach
Department of Development Services

License Year

Community Residence &
Recovery Community Application

Lying or misrepresentation in this application can lead to revocation. (155.8402.B. Revocation of Approval)

PROCEDURE:
Submit this completed application to the Business Tax Receipt Office or send the completed application to the
Business Tax Receipt Division to the attention of the Chief BTR Inspector. Staff will process the application, and
it will be routed to a planner for review.

APPLICATION CHECKLIST: The following documentation shall be submitted with this completed application:

Submittal Requirement Contact
A copy of the state license with the State of | State of Florida Department of Health
Florida to operate the proposed community | Address: 4052 Bald Cypress Way
O | residence Ta”ahassee, FL 32399
(when applicable) Phone:  850-245-4277
Website: http://www.floridahealth.gov/
A copy of the Oxford House’s “Conditional | Oxford House, Inc.
Charter Certificate” or “Permanent Charter | Address: 1010 Wayne Avenue, Suite 300
O | Certificate” Silver Spring, MD 20910
(when applicable) Phone:  (800) 689-6411
Website: http://www.oxfordhouse.org/userfiles/file/index.php
A copy of the provisional certification to Florida Association of Recovery Residences
operate the proposed community Address: 326 W Lantana Rd., Suite 1
O | residence or recovery community Bhone. (1-556”1")323{9 ':011182462
(whemapplicabls) Website: http://farronline.org/
A copy of the certification or license to Florida Association of Recovery Residences
operate the proposed community Address: 326 W Lantana Rd., Suite 1
O | residence or recovery community — (Ls,%qtfggé%;g’gm
fwhen:appiicable) Website: http://farronline.org/
A copy of the certification or license to Agency for Health Care Administration
operate the proposed assisted living facility | Address: 2727 Mahan Drive MS #30
O | (when applicable) Tallahassee, FL 32308
Phone: (850) 412-4304
Website: http://ahca.myflorida.com/
A copy of the standard rental/lease agreement to be used when contracting with occupants.
Detailed exterior site plan identifying property lines, parking spaces, storage area of garbage
receptacles, screening of garbage receptacles, fences, and other similar accessory features.
Detailed interior floor plan identifying all bedrooms (with dimensions excluding closets), exits and
- location of fire extinguishers. (fill in the information required on the table on page 4 of this application)
A letter of authorization that is notarized by the property owner or corporate officer (if the property is
0O | owned by a partnership, corporation, trust, etc. or the application is being submitted on behalf of the
owner by an authorized representative.)
O A copy of the development order, approving a Special Exception, for the proposed use (if applicable).
0 A copy of the order, approving Reasonable Accommodations, for the proposed use (if applicable).

G:\Zoning 2009\Forms and documents\Website Documents\Word Documents\BTR\Applications\PDF\communityresidence-recovery permit.doc
Modified: 3.21.2019
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City of Pompano Beach
p - mDaﬂO Department of Development Services

vdBcach

Florida’s Warmest Welcome License Year
100 W. Atlantic Blvd Pompano Beach, FL 33060 Community Residence &
Phone: 954.786.4668 Fax: 954.786.4666 Recovery Community Application

Lying or misrepresentation in this application can lead to revocation. (155.8402.B. Revocation of Approval)

Family (City Ordinance / Zoning Code / Chapter 155 Article 9 Part 5)

An individual or two or more persons related by blood, marriage, state-approved foster home placement, or
court-approved adoption—or up to three unrelated persons—that constitute a single housekeeping unit. A
family does not include any society, nursing home, club, boarding or lodging house, dormitory, fraternity, or
sorority.

Family Community Residence (City Ordinance / Zoning Code / §155.4202. H.)

A family community residence is a community residence that provides a relatively permanent living
arrangement for people with disabilities where, in practice and under its rules, charter, or other governing
document, does not limit how long a resident may live there. The intent is for residents to live in a family
community residence on a long-term basis, typically a year or longer. Oxford House is an example of a
family community residence.

Transitional Community Residence (City Ordinance / Zoning Code / §155.4202. |.)

A transitional community residence community residence is a community residence that provides a
temporary living arrangement for four to ten unrelated people with disabilities with a limit on length of
tenancy less than a year that is measured in weeks or months as determined either in practice or by the
rules, charter, or other governing document of the community residence. A community residence for people
engaged in detoxification is an example of a very short-term transitional community residence.

Recovery Community (City Ordinance / Zoning Code / §155.4203. B.)

A recovery community consists of multiple dwelling units in a single multi-family structure that are not held
out to the general public for rent or occupancy, that provides a drug-free and alcohol-free living
arrangement for people in recovery from drug and/or alcohol addiction, which, taken together, do not
emulate a single biological family and are under the auspices of a single entity or group of related entities.
Recovery communities include land uses for which the operator is eligible to apply for certification from the
State of Florida. When located in a multiple-family structure, a recovery community shall be treated as a
multiple family structure under building and fire codes applicable in Pompano Beach.

Licensing and Certification

Family Transitional Recove Assisted Other:
Community | g | Community Q g Living
Community
' Residence Residence Facility

Agency has issued a certification, provisional certificate

= or license to operate the community residence as a:

0 | FARR Certification Level (if applicable) :D:

O | Name of State Licensing or Certification Agency: = H\Z g
O

Statutory number under which license is required:

Describe the general nature of the resident’s disabilities (developmental disabilities, recovery from addiction,
mental iliness, physical disability, frail elderly, etc.) Do not discuss specific individuals:

G:\Zoning 2009\Forms and documents\Website Documents\Word Documents\BTR\Applications\PDF\communityresidence-recovery permit.doc
Modified: 3.21.2019 Page 2 of 5



City of Pompano Beach

p mpaﬂO Department of Development Services
M beaCh License Year

Florida's Warmest Welcome

100 W. Atlantic Blvd Pompano Beach, FL 33060 Community Residence &
Phone: 954.786.4668 Fax: 954.786.4666 Recovery Community Application
Lying or misrepresentation in this application can lead to revocation. (155.8402.B. Revocation of Approval)
STREET ADDRESS (of the Subject Property): FOLIO #:
ZX0()
242 SW A St fernpano Beadn £ 3™%
Maximum # of Residents
# of Live-in Staff (Licensed) l O
Minimum Duration of Residency Maximum Duration of Residency

Day(s) | Month(s) | Year(s) | No Minimum Day(s) Month(s) Year(s) No Maximum

305 | 124 | ) .

O
# of Bedrooms = # of Dwelling Units |

Will the residents be able to ]
Yes O If“Yes,” how many?

maintain a motor vehicle? No
: ; # of Parking Spaces Off-Site
# of Parking Spaces On-Site A (if applicable)
Has a certification been applied for and a provisional certification
been issued? No a Yes Q
Special Exception # Date Provisional certification was
(if applicable) issued (if applicable):

Property Owner Applicant / Agent Information

(Please Print) (Complete if the applicant / agent is not the
owner of the property)

Business Name (if appllcable) Business Name (if applicable):
Ml £y Vour Yenldy
Print Name and Title: Print Name and Title:
Meday, AN mCﬂV/
Mailing Street Address: ' Mailing Street Address:
1420 YW ST ¥
Mailing Address (.‘.ity;r State/ Zip: Mailing Address City/ State/ Zip:
P\andahon (1 33310
Prlmary Phone Number: Primary Phone Number:
N2-4vd-2905
Secondary/ Cell Phone Number: Secondary/ Cell Phone Number:
Email: Email:
A vecovery@ma).cam
7 7

G:\Zoning 2009\Forms and documents\Website Documents\Word Documents\BTR\Applications\PDF\communityresidence-recovery _permit.doc
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Florida's Warmest Welcome

100 W. Atlantic Blvd Pompano Beach, FL 33060
Phone: 954.786.4668 Fax: 954.786.4666

City of Pompano Beach
Department of Development Services

License Year

Community Residence &
Recovery Community Application

Lying or misrepresentation in this application can lead to revocation. (155.8402.B. Revocation of Approval)

Local 24 Hour Contact Affidavit
In accordance with the responsibilities of a 24-hour contact person as provided for in § 153.33(F), the

responsibilities of the 24-hour contact person include:

* Be available and have the authority to address or coordinate problems associated with the property 24 hours a

day, 7 days a week;

» Monitor the entire property and ensure that it is maintained free of garbage and refuse; provided however, this
provision shall not prohibit the storage of garbage and litter in authorized receptacles for collection;

» See that provisions of this section are complied with and promptly address any violations of this section or any
violations of law, which may come to the attention of the 24-hour contact person and

» Inform all occupants prior to occupancy of the property regulations regarding parking, garbage and refuse, and

noise.

| certify that | have read and understand the information contained on this affidavit, and that to the best of my
knowledge such information is true, complete, and accurate.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared

(PRINT NAME)

Who after being duly sworn, deposes and says: That | am the person whose signature appears below, and
that the information | have provided above in this document is true and correct.

24 Hour Contact Property Owner
Business Name (if applicable):

A oy Moy fealdy

()]

Responsible Party [@] Other (below)

Print Name:

Meaaﬂ ArOIN

142 QW A st Epang Bedn

Relationship/to Property Owner (lf—a'bpllcable) Title:
Physical Street Address of Home or Business: Address City/ State/ Zip: f?(}m P&\ 49} GG((J/

292 SW ISy Fl, 320

—

Primary Phone Number:

A\) g4 2405

Secondary/ Cell Phone Number: 4

Date:

10/9]2C

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this ] day of

Pompano Beach, Broward County, Florida.

Notary Public
Seal of Office

l)a %'O\O(J‘JL
Zged UMM/

20 20 . in

Notary Figpilc State of Flor

g,

H@UZK@L&’)

(Print Name of Notary Public)

Personally Known

—

Type of identification Produced:

-0 Produced |dentification

G:\Zoning 2009\Forms and documents\Website Documents\Word Documents\BTR\Applications\PDF\communityresidence-recovery _permit.doc

Modified: 3.21.2019
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City of Pompano Beach
mpaﬂ() Department of Development Services

‘beach

Florida's Warmest Welcome License Y.eaf .
100 W. Atlantic Blvd Pompano Beach, FL 33060 Community Residence &
Phone: 954.786.4668 Fax: 954.786.4666 Recovery Community Application

Lying or misrepresentation in this application can lead to revocation. (155.8402.B. Revocation of Approval)
Number of Occupants:

Dimensions of each | Total Square feet in | Number of residents Total gross floor
bedroom (excluding | bedroom (excluding | (including any live-in area of all

Bedroom | closets) in feet: closets) staff) to sleep in each | habitable rooms
Width , Length Area (ft?) bedroom
(ft) (ft) |
1 0 | | © 0o B0 2
2 I3 s - il -
\ L,)\ l5 0 [Lﬁ Z If you’re unsure
3 | U \ ] 0 | \ O 7z, how to measure
-~ ? 2 this, ask City staff
4 j O ] 5 0 | i) 2 for instructions.
5 3L ] 0 W ., Print the total
6 0 gross floor area in
the cell below:
7 0
8 0
A i
; Totals 0 l C 0 5670
Residents Square feet

Please return this completed application to:

Development Services Department
100 West Atlantic Boulevard Room 352
Pompano Beach, FL 33060

Questions? Need assistance?
Call city staff at (954) 786-4679

G:\Zoning 2009\Forms and documents\Website Documents\Word Documents\BTR\Applications\PDF\communityresidence-recovery_permit.doc
Modified: 3.21.2019 Page 4 of 5
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ALL DIMENSIONS ANG CONDITIONS THAT EFFECT WD, TRUSSES
MUST BE VERIFIED BY BUILDER AND/OR ARCHITECT BEFCRE
ANY FRODUCTION OF WD. TRUSSES

IF THERE ARE NO MARKUPS ON LAYQUT, THEN TRUSSES WILL BE BUILT AS DESIGNED
AND CD TRUSS WILL NCT BE BACK-CHARGED FOR ANY ITEMS FCUND AFTER THE FACT
OF THE RETURNED LAYOUT.
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PIPING NOTES

L ALL HATERIALE AND LOMCHANSHIT BUALL B8 N STRICT ALCORTANCE MTH FLORID.A BULDING
CODE 160, FLUMBING VOLLME AND LOCAL ORDINANCE ALL MATEWIALS SihalL BE NEW PREE OF
DEFECTS AND OF AMERICAN MAMFAZTURE. ALL MESGLHGEMENTS AMD MATERIALS SHALL BE FROVIDED 48
| DICATED N THESE DRAINGS AND SECHICATIONS.

B ALL MLMSNG MATERIALS RECLNED FOR THIS PROJECT - NCLADNG PITE FITTHGS, VAL VES,

OF THIS SECTION CTt AS OTHERIUSE SET FORTH HEMN &ND THE MIENTRCATION GF FalEr1aLh A8 SET
FORETH M CHARTERS 4, &, AND L

3, TUE UAE OF PLASTIC PIPE AND FITTINGS TO BUPMCRT THE LEGHT OF SLUMBING FIXTURES O OTHER
APRRCVED PIFE AND FITTHNGE BUALL NOT BE PERMITTED

4. GLENIT BHOT DRAUNGS OF ALL MATERIALS SND EGUIFHENT TO ENGINEER FOR ASFROVAL FRIOR TO
NSTALLATION.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VIMT THE SiTE FRION TO SUEFNTIMNA BID AND COMPLETELY FarILIARIZE
:_Iwmrn WITH L1 IIBTING CONDITIONS BERORE FROCEEDING W TH THE Womt.

&, THE CO-HINGLNG Oft HIXING OF DFFERENT TYFES OF PLASTIC BTSTEME SHALL NOT BE IERNTTED,
INSTALLATICN OF TWE BullDing IWATER DISTRIEUNION SYSTEM SiHALL BE N ACCORDANGE WTW SECTION
606, FINIUM I NSULATION FOR WOT LATER CIRCLE ATION STETEMS Srdl | BE MER TABLE $271

1. WATER SERVICE FIFE 8401 SOMACRN TO NSRS SND MEET CUESTIONS OF THE BTANDANDS LISTED N

APFROVALS ABTH DB46, ABTH F4d, ASTM 447 4ND CSA BT,

B WATER CISTRIEUTICN PR SHALL CONFORH TO NSRS SND MEET GNE OF THE STANDARDS LISTED N
TARLE $055, AL HOT WATER DISTRITTION PIPE AND TUBMG SHALL HAVE A HINFUH FRESSURE
REATING CF Ko P81

8 PROVIOE FITTHIGS IN ALL MIRHG STSTEME LB COMNECTIG DISSDMIAR MATERLALS AND PROTECT
AGANST CONTACT OF DIBMMIL AR MATERIALS THROUGHOUT THE NBTALLATICN, JORTS BETREEN DIFFEREMT
MATERIALS MIST BE NBTALLED FER SUBGECTION #B11.

B, THE MLUMISING CONTRACTOR SHALL CONNEST T 4Ll EGUIFTTENT MURNSHED BT THE CUNER.

L ALL HOSE DIBE AND HOOE CONNECTIONS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE PROVIDER WITH vAZWIM
PR AKERS,

R, ALL WATER PIRG PROVIDED BHALL BE TESTED AT B Pdic MINMIM HTDRISTATIC PRESSURE FOR
AN GF 4 HOURS,

1. NEW OR RETARED POTASLE JATER SYSTEMS SUALL R FORSED OF OFL BTERICUS MATTER AND
DISNECTED FRIOR 1O UTILIZATION A% (HDICATED M 8ECTION #16.

W, GUT ALl OFENMNGE AND CHABES RECUIRED ACCOMTIODATING THE UGRK BT TS CONTRACT, A0
REFAIRING ALL PLOORS, (WAL 8, BTG DAMAGED BY SUCK CUTIMNGS. ALL WoMK, DONE LNDER THig
HEADING MUST CONFORH W EVERY NRESFECT TO THE STRUCTURAL FINIGH, GUALITY RECUIRETENTS OF
FMATERIALS AND GORKHANGHIF REGLIRED OF APFLICABLE TRADES FOR THE BTRUCTURE.

B, ALL WORK SHALL B8 COORDINATED WTH OTHER TRADES TO AvOID INTERFERENGES UATH THE
PROGRESS OF COMBTRUGTION AND M BTRICT COMPLLGNGE LITH ALL APYPLICABLE CODES AND
STANTARDE.

6, P TD MLUMEING FOCTURES AND WATER HEATERS AS WOICATED ON THE DRALINGS.

T, CONTRASTOR ML) OBTAN AND RAY FOR ALL PERIUTS v- FEES, INSPECTIONS, AND TAXES
RECLRED INSTALLIMG IN TROCMPETIRNG STATEMS MDICATED ON THE CRAUNGS ANG SCELFIED HERNL

B, AT COMPLETION OF WORK, REMOVE ALL RUBS/SH AND DEBRIS CALEED BT THIB WORK AhD
THOMOUGL'Y CLEAN ALL RELATEL: FINTURES AnD EGUITIENT.

8 CONTRACTOR SHALL GLARANTEE 52 MATERIALS AND WORKMAHSHIP FREE FROM DEFECTS FOR A
PERICE OF NOT LESS THAN | (ONE) TRAR FROM DATE OF COMMLETION AND ACCCERTANCE BT CRNER

10, WATER HEATER SUPFLIED 27 THE CONTRACTOR BHALL B INATALLET) PEW MANFACTURER'S
REGUIREMENTS AND CHAFTER %, MGTALL BAFRTY DEVICES ANDG MSULATION A6 REGUINED.
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